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ANo. 

I. 
IV. 

V. 

VL 
VI 

VII. 

LX 

X. 

XI. 

Head/ltem 

XIL. 

Admission Fee (Semester-IV) 
Tuition fee (Semestcr-1V) 
Total 

Miscellaneous (Sem-1V) 
Central Library 
Electricity fee 

Identity card fec 
NSS fee 

Parking 
Internal Examination fec 

Library Maintenancces Fund 
Building Maintenance Fund 
Medical fee 

|Ahletic Fund (for College) 
Athleic Fund (for University) 
CommoD room Fund 

Extra-curicular Fee (Cultural) 

Environmental Protection Fee 

Student's Welfare Fee 

Poor Student's Fund 
Sudent's Union Fund 

Society Subscripion 
Magazine Fund 

Hand Book/ Directory 

Total 
Grand Total 

Less Registration Fce 
Total Amount in Semester- IY 

SEMESTER-IV 

Total amount in subsequent semester (Le. 1,Il,Il & 

) excluding caution money & Registration charges. 
Practical fee (Sernester-IV) wherever applicable 
Field work wherever applicable fone tine) 

For Indian 
Resident Fee In 

Indlan Rupees. 
150/ 
150/ 
300/ 

J00/ 

300/ 
60/ 

50/ 
S0/ 

300/ 

00/ 
100 

100/ 
100 

100/4 

50/ 

50/ 
20/. 

10/. 

10/ 

100/ 

50/ 

50/ 
1750/ 
2050/ 

200/ 
1850/ 
2060/ 

500/ 
1000/ 

Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and 
Foreign Students in US Dollar (5) 

90 

250 

340 

10 

2 

5 

10 

5 

5 

5 

135 
475 

20 

455 

500 

50 

100 

1.The order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly. 

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government. 

Reglstrar 



S.No. 

1. 

VI 

VIL. 

VII. 

DX 

X 

XL 

XU 

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Depree (M.AM. 8e /M.Co) under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanitles 

Hcad/ltem 

Admission Fce (Semester-lll) 
Tuition fce (Scmestecr-|1) 

Ekalavyn & Tarang 
(onc time in cach Academic Scssion) 

Total 

Miscellancous (Scm-11) 
Central Libra1y 
Electncity fec 
ldentity card fee 

NSS fee 

Parking 
Iotermal Examination fee 

Library Maintenances Fund 

Building Maintenance Fund 

Medical fee 

Athletic Fund (for College) 
Athletic Fund (for University) 
Comnon room Fund 
Extra-cuicular Fce (Cultural) 

Eaviroamental Protection Fee 

Sudent's Welfare Fee 

Poor Studeot's Fund 
Student's Union Fund 

Society Subscription 
Magazine Fund 
Hand Book Directory 
Total 
Grand Total 

Less Registration Fee 
Total Amount in Semester- N 

SEMESTER-III 

Toal amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,I,III & 

V) exclud1ng caution money & Registration charges. 
Practical fee (Semester-1ll ) wherever applicable 
Field work wherever applicable (one time) 

Por Indian 

Resldent Fee In 

Indlan Rupees. 
S0/ 

50/ 

310/ 

J00/ 

300/ 
60/ 

S07 

50/ 
300/ 
100/ 
I00/ 
100/ 
100/ 
100/ 

SO/ 
20/ 
10/ 
10/ 
100/ 

50/ 

50/ 
1750/ 
2060/ 

200/ 
1860/ 
2060/ 

500/ 
1000/ 

Non-Residents Indian (NR) and 

Poreign Students in US Dollar (5) 

90 

250 

25 

36 

10 

10 

2 

10 

5 

5 

5 

135 

300 
20 
480 

S00 

50 
100 

1.The order of the GOB issued from time lo time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly. 
XII. 
The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government 



SI.No. 

1. 

11 

IV. 

V 
V 

VIL. 

Vl. 

X 

X 

XI. 

Head/ltem 

XI. 

Admission Fec (Semester-l1) 

Tuition fee (Semester-1) 

Tot1l 
Miscellaneous (Sem-I1) 

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.AM. Sc IM.Com) 

under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities 

Central Library 

Electricity fec 
ldentity card fe 

NSS fee 
Parking 
Internal Examination fee 

Library Maintenances Fund 

Building Maintenance Fund 

Medical fee 
Ahletic Fund (for College) 
Ahleic Fund (for University) 

Common room Fund 
Extra-curicular Fee (Cultural) 

Environmeotal Protection Fee 

Student's Welfare Fee 
Poor Studeat's Fund 

Student's Union Fund 
Society Subscription 
Magazine Fund 
Hand Book/ Directory 

Total 

Grand Total 
Less Registration Foe 

Total Amount in Semester- I| 

SEMESTER-II 

Toal amount in subsequent semester (i.e. ,II,III &IV) 

excluding caution money & Registration charges. 

For Indian 
Residcnt Fee in 
Indlan Rupees. 

I 50/ 
I 50/ 
J00/ 

100/. 

3001 
60/ 
50/ 

300. 

100/ 
100 

100 
100/ 
100 

S07 

20/ 

107 

107 

100/ 

50 
SO 

1750/ 
2050/ 
200/ 

1850/ 

2060/ 

S00/ 

Non-Residents Indian (NR) and 

Foreign Students in US Dollar (5) 

1000/ 

90 

250 

340 

10 

25 

10 

135 

475 

20 

455 
500 

50 
Practical fee (Semester-ll ) wberever applicable 
Field work wherever applicable (one time) 

1.Tbe order of the GOB issued from time lo time in regards to fee structure will be followed strictly. 
100 

Tbe fee struchure may be revised from time to time by the Universily only after the approval of the State Gqvernment. 

Registrar 



SL.No. 

IV. 

VI 

VL. 

D 

X 
XI 

XII. 

HeadMtem 

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Deeree (M.AM. Se M.Com) 

Admission Fce (Scmester-I) 

Xi. 

Registration fec (one time) if applicable 

Caution Moncy (one time) 
Tuithon fece (Senmester-) 

XIV. 

XV. 

under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanites 

Ekalavy & larang 

(onc time in cach Acadenmic Session ) 

Total 
Miscellaneous (Sem-I) 

Central Library 
Electricity fec 
ldentity card fee 

NSS fee 
Parking 
Internal Examination fee 

Library Maintenances Fund 
Building Maintenance Fund 

Medical fee 

Ahletic Fund (for College) 

Athleic Fund (for University) 
Commo0 room Fund 

Extra-curicular Fee (Cul tural) 

Eoviromental Protection Fee 

Sudent's Welfare Fee 
Poor Student's Fund 

Sudent's Union Fund 

Socicty Subscription 
Magazine Fund 
Hand Book/ Directory 

Total 
Grand Total 

Less Registration Fee 

SEMESTER-I 

Total Amount in Semester 

For Indian 

Field work wherever applicable (one time) 

Resident Fee in 

Indian Rupees. 

150/ 
200/ 

500/ 
150/ 

10/ 

1010/. 

100/. 

300/. 

60/ 
SO. 

300/ 
100/ 
100/ 

Total amount in subscquent semester (i.e. I,I|,III & 

I) excluding caution money & Registration charges. 

Practical fee (Semester-I ) wherever applicable 

100/ 
100/ 

100 
50/ 
50/ 
20. 

10/ 

10/ 
100/ 

50/ 

50/ 

S0/ 
1750/ 
2760/ 
200/ 
2560/ 
2060/. 

S00/. 

1000/4 

Non-Residents Indian (NR) and 

Foreign Sudents in US Dollar (5) 

90 

20 

200 

250 
25 

10 

25 

10 

5 

15 
5 

135 

720 

20 
700 

S00 

50 

100 

1.Tbe order of the GOB issued from time to time in regards to fee structure will be followed stricyy. 

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only affer the approval of the State Gove ment. 


