

Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar Bihar University

Muzaffarpur (Bihar)-842001

(Website:-www.brabu.net)

(Phone+Fax No.:-0621-2243071)

Ref. No. 18 / 1009

P. 15

Dated .29-05-2023

सेवा में.

CBCS

सभी विभागाध्यक्ष, स्नातकोत्तर विभाग

एवं

स्नातकोत्तर केन्द्र महाविद्यालय, बी॰ आर॰ ए॰ बिहार विश्वविद्यालय.

मुजपकरपुर

विषय :-राजभवन द्वारा स्नातकोत्तर के लिए जारी नामांकन शुल्क का अनुपालन करने के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय.

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में सूचित करना हैं कि राजभवन द्वारा स्नातकोत्तर कक्षा में नामांकन हेतु निर्धारित शुल्क राज्य सरकार के दिशा निर्देशों के अनुसार ही लेने का कब्द करें।

SEMESTER-IV

0.	The state of the s	For Indian Resident Fee In Indian Rupees.	Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and Foreign Students in US Dollar (5)
	Admission Fee (Semester-IV)	150/-	90
	Tuition fee (Semester-IV)	150/-	250
	Total	300/-	340
	Miscellaneous (Sem-IV)		
	Central Library	100/-	10
	Electricity fee	300/-	10
	Identity card fee	60/-	5
	NSS fee	50/-	5
	Parking	50/-	5
	Internal Examination fee	300/-	25
	Library Maintenances Fund	100/-	5
	Building Maintenance Fund	100/-	10
	Medical fee	100/-	5
	Athletic Fund (for College)	100/-	5
	Athletic Fund (for University)	100/-	5
	Common room Fund	50/-	5
	Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural)	50/-	5
	Environmental Protection Fee	20/-	5
	Student's Welfare Fee	10/-	5
	Poor Student's Fund	10/-	5
	Student's Union Fund	100/-	5
	Society Subscription	50/-	5
	Magazine Fund	50/-	5
	Hand Book/ Directory	50/-	5
V .	Total	1750/-	135
V. VL	Grand Total	2050/-	475
VII.	Less Registration Fee	200/-	20
VIII.	TAO: 14	1850/-	455
IX.	Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. 1,11,111 &	2060/-	500
IX.	IV) excluding caution money & Registration charges.		
Χ.	Practical fee (Semester-IV) wherever applicable	500/-	50
XI.	Field work wherever applicable (one time)	1000/-	100
XII.	1.The order of the GOB issued from time to time in re	gards to fee struct	ure will be followed strictly.

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government.

Registrar

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.A/M. Sc /M.Com) under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities

SEMESTER-III

No.	Head/Item	For Indian Resident Fee in Indian Rupees.	Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and Poreign Students in US Dellar (5)
	Admission Fee (Semester-III)	150/-	90
	Tuition fee (Semester-III)	150/-	250
1.	Ekalavya & Tarang (one time in each Academic Session)	10/-	25
٧.	Total	310/-	365
1.	Miscellaneous (Sem-III)		
	Central Library	100/-	10
	Electricity fee	300/-	10
	Identity card fee	60/-	5
	NSS fee	50/-	5
	Parking	50/-	5
	Internal Examination fee	300/-	25
	Library Maintenances Fund	100/-	5
	Building Maintenance Fund	100/-	10
	Medical fee	100/-	5
	Athletic Fund (for College)	100/-	5
	Athletic Fund (for University)	100/-	5
	Common room Fund	50/-	5
	Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural)	50/-	5
	Environmental Protection Fee	20/-	5
	Student's Welfare Fee	10/-	5
	Poor Student's Fund	10/-	5
	Student's Union Fund	100/-	5
	Society Subscription	50/-	5
	Magazine Fund	50/-	5
	Hand Book/ Directory	50/-	5
VI.	Total	1750/-	135
VII.	Grand Total	2060/-	500
VIII.	Less Registration Fee	200/-	20
IX.	Total Amount in Semester- IM	1860/-	480
X.	Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,II,III & IV) excluding caution money & Registration charges	2060/-	500
XI.	Practical fee (Semester-III) wherever applicable	500/-	50
XII.	m: 11 hereuse applicable (one time)	1000/-	100
	1. The order of the GOB issued from time to time in re- see structure may be revised from time to time by the University	gards to fee struct	are will be followed strictly.

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.A/M. Sc /M.Com)

under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities

SEMESTER-II

0.	Head/Item	For Indian Resident Fee In Indian Rupees.	Non-Residents Indian (NRI) an Foreign Students in US Dollar	
		150/-	90	
	Admission Fee (Semester-II)	150/-	250	
	Tuition fee (Semester-II)	300/-	340	
	Total	300,		
	Miscellaneous (Sem-II)	100/-	10	
•	Central Library	300/-	10	
	Electricity fee	60/-	5	
	Identity card fee	50/-	5	
	NSS fee		5	
	Parking	50/-	25	
	Internal Examination fee	300/-	5	
	Library Maintenances Fund	100/-	10	
	Building Maintenance Fund	100/-	5	
	Medical fee	100/-	5	
	Athletic Fund (for College)	100/-	5	
	Athletic Fund (for University)	100/-	5	
	Common room Fund	50/-	5	
	Extra-curricular Fee (Cultural)	50/-		
	Environmental Protection Fee	20/-	5	
	Smdent's Welfare Fee	10/-	5	
	Poor Student's Fund	10/-	5	
	Student's Union Fund	100/-		
	Society Subscription	50/-	5	
	Magazine Fund	50/-	5	
	Hand Book/ Directory	50/-	135	
V.	Total	1750/-	475	
VL	Grand Total	2050/-	20	
VII		200/-	455	
VII	I. Total Amount in Semester- II	1850/- 2060/-	500	
IX.	excluding caution money & Registration charges.			
X.	Practical fee (Semester-II) wherever applicable	500/-	100	
XI	ti the (one time)	1000/-		
	COD issued from time to time in reg	ards to fee structure	Will be followed Covernment	

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only after the approval of the State Government.

FEE STRUCTURE for Post Graduate Degree (M.A/M. Sc /M.Com) under Regular mode in the faculty of Humanities

SEMESTER-I

0.	Head/Item		ndian Jent Fee In In Rupees.	Non-Residents Indian (NRI) and Foreign Students in US Dollar (
	Admission Fee (Semester-I)	150/-		90
	Registration fee (one time) if applicable	200/		20
	Registration ice (one time)	500/		200
	Caution Money (one time)	150		250
	Tuition fee (Semester-1)	10/-		25
	Ekalavya & Tarang (one time in each Academic Session)	101	0/-	585
1.	Total			
n.	Miscellaneous (Sem-I)	100	0/-	10
11.	Central Library	30		10
	Electricity fee	60		5
	Identity card fee	50		5
	NSS fee			5
	Parking		00/-	25
	Internal Examination fee		00/-	5
	Library Maintenances Fund		00/-	10
	Building Maintenance Fund		00/-	5
	Medical fee		00/-	5
	A shletic Fund (for College)		100/-	5
	Athletic Fund (for University)		50/-	5
	Common room Fund		50/-	5
	r curricular Fee (Cultural)	1	20/-	5
	Environmental Protection Fee		10/-	5
	Student's Welfare Fee		10/-	5
	Poor Student's Fund		100/-	5
	Student's Union Fund		50/-	5
	Society Subscription		50/-	5
	Magazine Fund		50/-	5
	Hand Book/ Directory		1750/-	135
			2760/-	720
VI	II. Total		200/-	20
IX			2560/-	700
X	Total Amount in Semester- I	111111 &	2060/-	500
XI. Total Amount in Semester-1 XI. Total amount in subsequent semester (i.e. I,II,III &		tion charges.		
			500/-	50
	II. IV) excluding caution money & Regular IV) excluding caution money & Regular Practical fee (Semester-1) wherever applicable (one time	a)	1000/-	100
7	IV) excluding cauted. IV) excluding cauted. Note: The content of the GOB issued from time to time in recommendation. In the order of the GOB issued from time to time in recommendation.			structure will be followed Governmen

The fee structure may be revised from time to time by the University only